Auswuchtgerat

Wheel Balancer Equilibreur de Roues

Maquina de Equilibrar

Equilibrador Ruedas

Equilibratrice

b 9455

Spare Parts Figures Pieces de Rechange
Tavole Ricambi Tabla de Repuestos

TEEWB530A3 Rev.Al

Ersatzteilibersichten
Figuras das Pecac

April 08



Spare Parts

UPDATING G U

D

E

MODIFIED / CHANGED PARTS Regarding Release A1 - April 2008
Updated lists from this revision:

REMOVED: | 1590
UPDATED: 1590 1
PCN n®: 08G0005

Page 2

b9455

215-a-April-08



215-a-April-08

Spare Parts

BLANK PAGE

b9455

Page 3




Spare Parts

BLANK PAGE

Page 4

b9455

215-a-April-08



215-a-April-08

Spare Parts

THIS PART IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF QUALIFIED PERSONNEL FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE PURPOSES.

CETTEPARTIE EST RESERVEE AU PERSONNEL QUALIFIEETAUTORISEA
LAMAINTENANCE ET AU SERVICE APRES-VENTE.

DIESER ABSCHNITT IST AUSSCHLIESSLICH DEM WARTUNGSFACH-
UND KUNDENDIENSTPERSONAL VORBEHALTEN

QUESTA PARTE E AD USO ESCLUSIVO DEL PERSONALE QUALIFICATO
ED AUTORIZZATO ALLA MANUTENZIONE ED ASSISTENZA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO DEL PERSONAL CALIFICADO Y
AUTORIZADO PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO Y LA ASISTENCIA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO POR PESSOAL ESPECIALIZADO
ED AUTORIZATO A LA MANUTENCAO

° On order specify: type of machine and serial number item code
and quantity.

° Bei Aufragserteilung anzugeben: Maschinentype,Serinnummer,
Artikel-Code, Menge.

° A la commande: bien précisier le type de la machine, le n° de
serie, la réference de piéce, la quantité.

° All’'ordine specificare: tipo macchina e matricola, codice e quan-
titd del particolare.

° En cada pedido hay que especificar: el tipo de maquina y su
numero de matricula, el numero de codigo de la pieza requerida
y su cantidad.

° Na encomenda especifique: tipo da maquina e nimero de série,
codigo do item e quantidade.

L »
= ®©
29 = 8 2|5
)
33 > E%m
= c » 5|8
> 5 QI oWl »iS
L o T o [S)
n 5 = C @O
Q D%a’m.g@\m
- O ole o5 s A
o £ CE%OEOQO
c c]|9 o clc &, T
S o] |© c —jo O1¥ =
2 ol|c Elo 90 ¥|g ©
32 CBCU'CJ\ZCDU)L@
] c TS clo [T
°© = 8g 5|5 Sim @
D] O'O;Q_O
oM > ol 7° & (T
- e =i c 0
s E>0|l |z g
R
o il o ol @
—_ = oo Z
WE? ol ©|6 3|E 5
n L2ie glc =lg
t‘,m_thHw
© VO oL [N <
L XiZZ0n <N N
v 2 H
_Q \ U)
s2|lEE, B¢
o 2l|s 8o |o=|2
c gl |2 a2 o oo
o 2l = CU):CD
S O||€ S|t B9 Sl
c ofl |® 9|2 5|0 o= ©
o © EE::%’_D:G)‘G).’:
= O] |lo g » o X0 o
c Ol g ©lo O T oo 7
S El s 5|2 2o SIE o
Z ol | ¢ 28 28 <c
@U_" EEOC(G"NIIS
& E=lo g0 21, |
ilu 1 ||'O.‘L)||D-Q)U)
< @) Blo N g o
SZlo 2 9o 3
2 5T B|lo o T
Em %OEE'C'CQQ
-C;CL;*Q)Q)QU)
cilo Ol @ <
3 wiz =2 2 <</N N
o
£
o O c ge
£3l| g g
= o g2 19
Q= = B =lo
s Qg 0|8 8IS
[ L1850 532 8
S o O Vg XI® VN >=
ol |0 © SN Olc B
&=l | 8o 5|8 == 9
| |8 3le E|g 2|8 ©
o= 23 5lo £ E
ol |2 E|ls 22 8|8 5
QE'E.‘QU’-— 0
s =|SalZ e
.C_5”<|| i c
= ol ol ol 3
5. |3 53z 52 L
OE ”"’EE'C'CQQ
o 3EElec gy @
o /0 O 7] <
mn Oz =2 2 <</N N
pd
~~
o
c X
o < m ) o
o * *
©
c
0p]

b9455

Page 5



Spare Parts

80-|1dv-e-GTg

J

=

WAIORGEE

lﬂ'\\i\ “ oA\ /e

\J .,u:‘
N

b9455

Page 6



96164

) abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1618: Cabinet and Vibratory system
NoO Snap-on PIN Designation Désignation Bezeichnung ot Note DIN
' P ) Designazione Designacion Designacdo Y
CABINET S2 RAL 3000 CORPS MACHINE S2 RAL 3000 GEHAUSE S2 RAL 3000
1 | EAS2101GI5A |/ sSONE S2 RAL 3000 CAJA S2 RAL 3000 CAIXAO S2 RAL 3000 !
PLASTIC COVER ASSY S2 HABILLAGE PLASTIQUE S2 KUNSTSTOFFABDECKEINHEIT S2
2 | EAAO347GO2A |\ cciEME COPERTURA PLASTICA S2 GRUPO COBERTURA PLASTICA S2 GRUPO COPERTURA PLASTICA S2 1
TRANSDUCER TRANSDUCTEUR PIEZO PIEZO-MESSWERTGEBER
*3 | EAAO260DS9A |10 A sDUTTORE PIEZO TRANSDUCTOR PIEZO TRANSDUTOR PIEZO 1
4 923201 FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P 1
CONNETTORE PIATTO MESSA TERRA CONNECTOR PLATO TIERRA CONECTOR PRATO TERRA
5 EAA0338G35A VIBR. MOT. INT.FL.D.40/28,5 POL.RING GR. MES. MOT. FL. | D. 40/28,5 AN.POL MESSEINHEIT MOT.,INNENFLAN. D.40/28,5 1
GR. MIS. MOT. FL. | D. 40/28,5 AN.POL GR. MIS. MOT. FL. | D 40/28,5 AN. POL GR. MED. MOT. FL. | D. 40/28,5 AN.POL
SPACER ENTRETOISE POUR CABLE FREIN HWT ABSTANDSTUCK FUR BREMSKABEL HWT
6 | EAMOOOSD18A |1 «rhN7IA PER CAVO ERENO HWT DISTANCIA PARA CABLE FRENO HWT DISTANCIADOR PARA CABO FREIO HWT 2
SPRING RESSORT A COMPRESSION DRUCKFEDER
7 1-6668 MOLLA A COMPRESSIONE MUELLE DE COMPRESION MOLA A COMPRESSAO 1] d31XD12,4X25
+8 | EAA0263G07A |2 TYPE BRAKE PEDAL GROUPE PEDALE FREIN J PEDALGRUPPE J-STYLE 1
GRUPPO PEDALE FRENO J GRUPO PEDAL FRENO J GRUPO PEDAL TRAVAO J
HOLE PLUG BOUCHON ABDECKKAPPE
9 | EACO060GO0A |1 appo FoR TAPON TAMPA FUROS 3
10 1.10576A  |BLACK COV. CAP FOR SHEETMETAL BOUCHON HABIL. NOIR POUR TOLES DECKEL, SCHWARZ, FUR BLECHE 1
TAPPO NERO DI COP. PER LAMIERE TAPON NEGRO DE COBERT. PARA CHAPAS  |TAMPA PRETA DE COB. PARA CHAPAS
1 1.6839 RETAINER,SELF THR.SCREW BUTEE POUR VIS AUTOFIL KLEMMHALTER FUR SCHNEIDSCHR. 4
PRESTOLA SEMID.XAUTOF RETENEDOR TORNILLO AUTOF RETENTOR PARAF. AUTO-ROSC.
HEX NUT M5 ECROU M5 MUTTER M5
N OPTO-ENCODER BOARD WITH LENS CARTE OPTOENCODEUR AVEC LENTILLE OPTO-ENCODERKARTE MIT LINSE
13 | EAAD344G00A |o~1EDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE PLACA OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1
MOTORE 200-240V GRUPPO MISURA Y2K MOTEUR 200-240V GROUPE MESURE Y2K MOTOR 200-240 V, MESSEINHEIT Y2K
14 2-22066  1\16TOR ASSY MEASUREMENT Y2K MOTOR 200-240V GRUPO MEDIDA Y2K MOTOR, ASSY MEDIGAO Y2K !
MULTIRIB BELT COURROIE Y2K RIEMEN Y2K
*15 8-3531  |cINGHIA Y2K CORREA Y2K CORREIA Y2K 1 5PJT711 7867
N FASTENING TEMPERATURE SENSOR TERMINAISON CAPTEUR TEMPERATURE BEFESTIGUNG TEMPERATURSENSOR
16 | EAS2025D12A |1crMINALE SENSORE TEMPERATURA TERMINAL SENSOR TEMPERATURA TERMINAL SENSOR TEMPERATURA 1
SCREW.SELFTHR.PLAST. VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLASTIQUE SELBSTSCHN.SCHRAUBE F. KUNSTSTOFF
17 1-09326A |\ \TE AUTOF X PLASTICA TORNILLO AUTORROSC. PARA PLASTICO  |PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQ X PLASTICO 2 D4X12
SPRING CUT COVER S2 BLACK CARTER OUV. A RESSORT S2 NOIR FEDEROFFNUNGSDECKEL S2, SCHWARZ
18 [ EAS2100G20A [~~bErcHiO APERT. MOLLA S2 NERO TAPA APERT. MUELLE S2 NEGRO TAMPA ABERT. MOLA S2 PRETA 1
BRAKE LEVER A CPL. MACHOIRE SUPERIEURE A COMPLETE BREMSBACKE OBEN, KOMPL.
19 [ EAAD260DS6A [~ \\ASCIA SUPERIORE A COMPLETA MORDAZA SUPERIOR COMPLETA MORDENTE SUPERIOR A COMPLETA 1
MACHOIRE INF. AVEC PLAQUETTE BREMSBACKE UNTEN, KOMPL.
20 | EAAG260D57A |BRAKE LEVER B CPL. Q 1

GANASCIA INFER. CON PIASTRINA

MORDAZA INFERIOR CON PLACA

MORDENTE INFER. COM PLAQUETA

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




g abed

S6¥64

Table 1618: Cabinet and weight box
No. Snap-on PIN. Deglgnat.lon Des.lgnatl.qn Beze.lchnu~ng oty Note DIN
Desighazione Designacion Designacéao
FLANGES GUARD PROTECTION FLASQUES FLANSCHSCHUTZ
21 | EACO0060G02A |50 ATEZIONE FLANGE PROTECCION BRIDAS PROTECAO FLANGE 1
HOOK AXE PORTE-FLASQUES FLANSCHHAKEN
22 | EAMOO06GO1A |50\ PORTA FLANGE PERNO PORTA BRIDAS PINO PORTA FLANGE 1
SCREW - PHMS VIS TCB LINSENKOPFSCHRAUBE
23 1-13404A  [C 2T 0 TORNILLO TCB PARAFUSO ToB 1 | m4x164.8zINC | 7985
PLAIN WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
24 1-9641 RONDELLA PIANA ARANDELA PLANA ARRUELA PLANA 5 d.4 ZINC
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODEUR SCHUTZ FUR ENCODERKARTE
25 | EACO087G54A |50 9 TEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTECAO PLACA ENCODER 1
SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE VIS TH MACHINE SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE
26 1-27401 |\ \TE TESTA ESAGONALE TORNILLO DE CABEZA HEXAGONAL PARAFUSO HEX PRINCIPAL 1 M4xi2-8.8-A2)
VS MOT. INT. FL. BEARING PROTECTION __|PROT. COUSSINET GR. MES. FL.I. SCHUTZ F. LAGER, MESSEINH. INNENFL.
27 | EACO087G72A |50 0T CUSCINETTO GR. MIS. EL 1. PROT. COJINETE GR. MIS. FL.I PROT. ROLAMENTO MED. FL.I. 2
SELF-LOCK SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN.
28 1-3924 VITE AUTOFIL. TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTE PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQ. 1| D48X9.5TEZB
BLACK CAP FOR SCREWS M5 BOUCHON NOIR VIS M5 LINSENKOPFDECKEL, SCHWARZ, FUR M5
29 1-10476A |1 APPO A CALOTTA NERO VITI M5 TAPON CASQUETE NEGRO TORNILLOS M5  |TAMPA CALOTA PRETA PARAFUSOS M5 2
SCREW TSEI VIS TF SIX PANS SENKSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT 5X16 10.9
30 | 1-25503A |\ irE TsEI TORNILLOS TSEI PARAFUSOS TSEI 2 ZINC.BIAN
1-PH ONE-COIL TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMATEUR 1PH 500VA 100V TRAFO 1PH 500 VA
31 7-01802A |10 ASFORMATORE 1PH 500VA 100V TRANSFORMADOR 1 PH 500 VA 100V TRANSFORMADOR 1PH 500VA 100V 1
SELF-TAPPING SCREW VIS TARAUD AUTOM SCHNEIDSCHRB
32 1-22323A |\ \TE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTOENROS PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSCANTE 9 D5,5x16 7981
WASHER,PLAIN RONDELLE P. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
33 1-9841 RONDELLA P. ARANDELA P .- ARRUELA P. 7 d6 ZINC.

215-a-April-08

n
°
O
=
@
0
o
=
—~
»




215-a-April-08

Spare Parts

BLANK PAGE

b9455

Page 9




1617

02/2008




96164

1T abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1617: Cabinet and weight box
No. | Snap-on PIN. Designation Désignation Bezeichnung oty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
JBEG WEIGHT TRAY HS & LD PORTE-MASSES GEWICHTTABLETT JBEG
1 | EACDO054P00A |5 \NO PORTA PESI MESA PORTA PESOS SUPERFIFICE PORTA PESOS 1
R INTERFACE BOARD GROUPE INTERFACE JBEG SCHNITTSTELLENEINHEIT JBEG
2 | EAAOZ254P10A | ok UpPPO INTEREACCIA JBEG GRUPO INTERFAZ JBEG UNIDADE INTERFACE JBEG 1
SCREW, SELF THREAD VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN.
3 1-20523 |\ /1E AUTOFIL. TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTE PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSOQ. 4 |D5,5X25TCB
VELCRO (HOOK) ADHESIVE BACKED VELCRO ADHES. MALE H=8 *AVEC CROCHETS N. __|KLETTVERSCHLUSS (HAKEN), SELBSTKLEBEND H=8
4 | 5-09026A1  |\F) cRO ADESIMASCHIO H=8 *CON GANCI N VELCRO ADHES.MACHO H=8 * CON GANCHOS N |VELCRO ADESI.MASCHO H=8 *CON GANCHOS N 0,73 mt
£.09026A2 | VELCRO(LOOP)ADHESIVE BACKED 1/3" VELCRO ADHESIF FEMELLE H=8 (AVEC EILLETS) |KLETTVERSCHLUSS (OSE), SELBSTKLEBEND H=8 073 i

VELCRO ADESIVO FEMMINA H=8 (CON ANELLLI)

VELCRO ADHESIVO HEMBRA H=8 (CON ANILLAS)

VELCRO ADESIVO FEMEA H=8 (COM ANEIS)

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




Spare Parts

80-|1dv-e-GTg

¢00¢/11

0¢cl

b9455

Page 12



96164

e1 abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1220:  User interface assembly
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.ignat.ion Dés.ignati.qn Bezgichnu~ng Q.ty | Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
NUT ECROU MUTTER
1 1-15833A DADO TUERCA PORCA 7 M4 [UNI 5588
2 1-5547 CONTACT WASHER RONDELLE DE CONTACT PASSSCHEIBE 8
RONDELLA DI CONTATTO ARANDELA DE CONTACTO ARRUELA DE CONTACTO
3 | EAP0192P20A B9000/B9450 DISPLAY PCB CARTE AFFICHEUR AVEC HAUT-PARLEUR |DISPLAY-KARTE MIT LAUTSPRECHER 1
SCHEDA DISPLAY CON SPEAKER TARJETA DISPLAY CON SPEAKER PLACA DISPLAY COM ALTIFALANTE
4 | EAW0240G00A KEYBOARD CONNECTION CABLE CABLE RACCORDEMENT CLAVIER VERBINDUN(%SKABEL F. TASTATUR 1
CAVO COLLEGAMENTO TASTIERA CABLE CONEXION TECLADO CABO LIGACAO TECLADO
5 | EAW0240G02A EARTH CABLE ASSEMBLY CABLE DE MISE A LA TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL 1
CAVO PER MESSA A TERRA CABLE PARA PUESTA A TIERRA CABO PARA ATERRAMENTO
6 EACO054P02A RED USER INTERFACE BUTTON BOUTON PANNEAU JBEG ROUGE TAS‘I:E F. JBEG-TAFEL, ROT 1
PULSANTE PANNELLO JBEG ROSSO PULSADOR PANEL JBEG ROJO BOTAO VERMELHO PAINEL JBEG
7 EACO054P06A GREY USER INTERFACE BUTTON BOUTON PANNEAU JBEG GRIS TAS‘I:E F. JBEG-TAFEL, GRAU 9
PULSANTE PANNELLO JBEG GRIGIO PULSADOR PANEL JBEG GRIS BOTAO CINZENTO PAINEL JBEG
«g | EAAO254P09A JBEG FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY GROUPE PANNEAU FRONTAL JBEG GRUPPE FRONTTAFEL, JBEG 1
GRUPPO PANNELLO FRONTALE JBEG GRUPO PANEL FRONTAL JBEG GRUPO PAINEL FRONTAL JBEG
EAA0338GO4A FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY - NO W.GUARD |PANNEAU FRONT. JBEG - NO W.GUARD FRONTTAFEL, JBEG, KEIN W.SCHUTZ 1

PANNELLO FRONT. JBEG NO W.GUARD

PANEL FRONT. JBEG NO W.GUARD

PAINEL FRONT. JBEG NO W. GUARD

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




Spare Parts

80-|1dv-e-GTg

£00¢/20

Ll

Ol
8l

el (al) (L) G

Sl

ol

7)) (U

0651

b9455

Page 14



96164

GT abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1590_1: SAPE S2 1D ASSEMBLY

Designation Désignation Bezeichnun
No. | Snap-on P/N. >tghat '9 e . ~ g Q.ty Note DIN
Designazione Designacién Designagéo
EAA0336GEGA |STAND: SAPE S2 1D ASSY SAPE S2 1D UNIFIE SAPE S2 1D STANDARDEINH.
SAPE S2 1D UNIFICATO SAPE S2 1D UNIFICADO SAPE S2 1D UNIFICADO
STAND. S2 SAPE SUPPORT SUPPORT SAPE S2 UNIF SAPE S2 STANDARDHALTERUNG
1 | EACO087GS9A (¢ \bp0RTO SAPE S2 UNIE. SOPORTE SAPE S2 UNIF. SUPORTE SAPE S2 UNIF. 1
STANDARD. ROD SAPE, S2 JAUGE ETALON S2 UNIFIE KALIBRIERSTANGE S2, STANDARD
2 [EAMOOS3G16A | \c1a CALIBRO S2 UNIFICATO VARILLA CALIBRE S2 UNIFICADO HASTE CALIBRE S2 UNIFICADO 1
DISTANCE SCALE DECAL (MM) PLAQUETTE JAUGE ETALON EN MM SKALA KALIBRIERSTANGE IN MM
3 | EALO349G31A |1 ARGA ASTA CALIBRO IN MM TARJETA VARILLA CALIBRE EN MM. ADESIVO HASTE CALIBRE EM MM 1
PLAIN WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
4 1-9641 RONDELLA PIANA ARANDELA PLANA ARRUOLA PLANA 12 D.4 UNI 6592-69
SCREW TCEI VIS TC SIX PANS ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT
S 1-13609 |\ TcEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 1 | M4x16 ZINC 912
GUIDING REEL ROULEAU DE RENVOI UMLENKROLLE
6 [ EAMOOOSD3SA 5| o b RINVIO RODILLO DE REENVIO ROLO DE TRANSMISSAO 4
ROPE REEL 290 MM POULIE RENVOI JAUGE ETALON UMLENKRIEMENSCHEIBE KALIBRIERSTANGE
7 | EACO058DO06A |5 )| EGGIA RINVIO ASTA CALIB POLEA REENVIO VARILLA CALIBR. POLIA DE TRANSMISSAO HASTE CALIB 1
STAND. SAPE TENSION SPRING RESSORT RETOUR JAUGE SAPE UNIF. RUCKHOLFEDER F. STANGE, SAPE STANDARD
8 1-06567A | 1OLLA RITORNO ASTA SAPE UNIF.  |MUELLE RETORNO VARILLA SAPE UNIF. MOLA DE RITORNO HASTE SAPE UNIF. 1
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 CL.8 ZING. MUTTER M3 KL. 8 VERZINKT
9 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 ZINC. TUERCA M3 CL. 8 CINC, PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 1 934
ROPE HEMINGWAY DYNEEMA 60 CORDE NYLON D.0,6 HEMINGWAY NYLONSEIL, D 0,6, HEMINGWAY
10 6-00504A | cORDA NYLON D.0,6 HEMINGWAY CUERDA NYLON D.0,6 HEMINGWAY CORDA NYLON D.0,6 HEMINGWAY 0,6M
ARM. AXCEL CALIPER CAPTEUR DISQUE PAR CONTACT TASTERSCHEIBE
11 | EACO058D1IA |5 \c 50 TASTATORE DISCO PALPADOR DISCO TASTATORE 1
JAUGE ETALON ARM VON KALIBRIERSTANGE
12 | EACO054POLA [ARM. AXCEL CALIPER 1
BRACCIO ASTA CALIBRO BRAZO VARILLA PARA CALIBRE BRACO HASTE CALIBRE
SCREW POLYPLAST VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLAST. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN. F. KUNSTSTOFF
13 1-3624  |\\TE AUTOE X PLAST.TS TORNILLO AUTORROSC. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQX PLAST. 1 M5x40
REGISTER, EJECTION GUIDE D'EXPULSION AUSWURFFUHRUNG
14 [ EACO058DO09A |5 ipa DESPULSIONE GUIA DE EXPULSION GUIA DE EXPULSAO !
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE P.d.10 ZING.BLANCHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH, D.10
15 | 1-10141A1  |LONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA P. d.10 CINC. BLANCA ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 2 ZINC 125A
RING, PUSH BAGUE DE POUSSEE DRUCKRING
16 | EACO0S8D10A | \\ELLO DI SPINTA ANILLO DE EMPUJE ANEL DE IMPULSAO 1
SPRING, COMPRESSION RESSORT DE COMPRESSION DRUCKFEDER
17 1-06868A |15 | A DI COMPRESSIONE MUELLE DE COMPRESION MOLA DE COMPRESSAO 1 2098(B)
SCR - HEX SKT HD CAP (M4 x 30mm) _|VIS TC SIX PANS M4X30 ZING. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT
18 1-13909  |\/\7E TCEI M4aX30 ZINC. TORNILLO TCEI M4X30 CINC. PARAFUSO TCEI M4X30 ZINC. 4 M4x30 912
VIS AUTOM.TC CRUC. 6X12 ZING ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE, KREUZSCHLITZ
19 13824  |SCREW MéX12 1 M6x12 7516

VITE AUTOM.TC CROCE 6X12 ZINC

TORNILLO AUTOM. TC ESTRELLA 6X12 CINC

PARAFUSO AUTOM.TC CRUZ

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




9T abed

S6¥64

Table 1590_1: SAPE S2 1D ASSEMBLY

Designation Désignation Bezeichnun
No. | Snap-on PIN. >1gnat 'gnatio lehnung Q.ty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacao
120 | EAR02660205 |ROTATIVE TRANSDUCER 100HM POTENTIOMETRE+CABLE+CONNECT. POTENTIOMETER + KABEL + VERBINDER
POTENZIOMETRO+CAVO+CONNET.  |POTENCIOMETRO + CABLE + CONECT. POTENCIOMETRO+CABO+CONECT. 1
9 2 CLAMPING DEVICE W/NUT BRIDE A VISSER ZANGENBUCHSE
1 07657A  |55CCOLA A PINZA CASQUILLO DE PINZA CASQUILHO A PINCA 1
RING SNAP,28 mm BAGUE SNAP 28 mm RINGHAKEN, 28 mm
22 1-4777 | ANELLO SNAP,28 mm ANILLO SNAP, 28 mm. ANEL,28 mm 3 471
WASHER D 5 RONDELLE D.5 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, D. 5
23 1-9741  |RONDELLADS ARANDELA D.5 ARRUOLA D.5 2 UNI 6592-69
MSCR, OVAL HD M 6 x 14mm VIS TFP 6X14 4.8 ZING SENKSCHRAUBE, FLACH 6X14 4.8 VERZINKT
24 1-03405A  |\/\7E TSP 6X14 4.8 ZINC TORNILLO TSP 6X14 4.8 CINC PARAFUSO TSP 6X14 4.8 ZINC 3 M6X14 965
ECROU MUTTER
26 | 116633A [T TUERCA PORCA 3 M6 8G 985
DOUILLE SAPE S2 UNIFIE BUCHSE, SAPE S2 STANDARD
27 | EACO087G70A [STANDARD. S2 SAPE BUSHING 1

BOCCOLA SAPE S2 UNIFICATO

CASQUILLO SAPE S2 UNIFICADO

CASQUILHO SAPE S2 UNIFICADO

215-a-April-08

n
°
O
=
@
0
o
=
—~
»




215-a-April-08

Spare Parts

BLANK PAGE

b9455

Page 17




pppppppppp

01/2007

Page 18




96164

6T obed

215-a-April-08

Table 1583:  Pedal assembly

No. Snap-on PIN. Deygnayon Desllgnatllo,n Beze.lchnu~ng Qty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
Pedal Pédale Pedal
L EAS2020P20A Pedale Pedal Pedal L
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel
*2 | EAA0344G15A 1
0344G15 Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal
«3 | EAM0053G06A Spacer. Piece Fiecartement Distanzstlck 1
Distanziale Espaciador Espacador
4 118209 [>oreV vis Schraube 2 M8 x 45 912
Vite Tornillo Parafuso
5 1-10033 Hexagon nut Ecrou M8 Mutter 2 M8 6925
Dado esagonale Tuerca Porca
Washer Rondelle Scheibe
6 1-10041 Rondella Rondana Anilha 2 D. 8,4 1254
7 1-06768A Compression sprlpg Ressort a pressu.o’n Druckfeder i 2 2098
Molla a compressione Resorte de presion Mola de compresséo
Pedal holder Support pédale Pedalhalter
EAS2027G18A 1
8 S2027G18 Supporto Pedale Supporto Pedale Supporto Pedale
Vi h
9 1-16409 SFrew is . Schraube 5 M6X20 912
Vite Tornillo Parafuso

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




(2]
—
=
©
o
[}
pust
©
joR
%2}

80-|1dv-e-GTg

o)
N
©

02/2008

b9455

Page 20



96164

Tz abed

215-a-April-08

Fig.1629: 3D SAPE

Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

No. | Snap-on P/N. Designazione Designacion Designacéo Q.ty Note DIN
INTERNAL CABLE 3D-SAPE CABLE INTERNE 3D-P-SAPE KABEL INTERN 3D-P-SAPE
1 | EAWO0239D19A [~ 1\/0 INTERNO 3D-P-SAPE CABLE INTERNO 3D-P-SAPE CABO INTERNO 3D-P-SAPE 1
DIG. BOX GROUNDING CABLE CABLE MISE A LA TERRE BOITE DIG ERDUNGSKABEL, DIG. BOX
2 | EAW0240G07A | - Avo MESSA TERRA SCATOLA DIG. CABLE PUESTA A TIERRA CAJA DIG. CABO DE TERRA CAIXA DIG. 1
SCREW,HEXAG. VIS TH SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE
3 1-29801 |\t TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2 | M5X50A2J | 933
WASHER RONDELLE COMMUNE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
4 1-23641A  |RONDELLA COMUNE ARANDELA COMUN ARRUELA COMUM 4 | SXI5X15
NUT,SELF LOCK. ALL-METAL ECROU MSAUT.INS.MET MUTTER, M5, SELBSTHEMMEND, METALLEINS.
S 1-18233A |5 ADO MSAUT.INS.MET. TUERCA M5AUT.INS.MET. PORCA M5AUT.INS.MET. 2 M5A2J | 6925
SCREW-SELF-TAPP-HEX+WASHER VIS AUTOM. TH FLASQUE SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN., FLANSCH
6 1-07024A |\ 1T AUTOM. TE FLANG. VITE AUTOM. TE BRID. PARAFUSO AUTOM. TE FLANG. 4 [ M6X10 ZINC
3D SAPE SUPPORT RAL 9005 SUPPORT 3D SAPE RAL 9005 TRAGER 3D SAPE RAL9005
7 EAS2058D21A SUPPORTO 3D SAPE RAL9005 SOPORTE 3D SAPE RAL9005 SUPORTE 3D SAPE RAL9005 1
CALIPER FINGER TERMINAISON ETALON 3D KALIBERFINGER 3D
8 [ EACO058D33A (1o \iNALE CALIBRO 3D TERMINAL CALIBRE 3D TERMINAL CALIBRE 3D 1
CALIPER HEAD SUPPORT TERMINAISON ETALON 3D KALIBERKOPF 3D
9 | EACO058D32A |5 ,5p0RTO TERMINALE CALIBRO 3D SOPORTE TERMINAL CALIBRE 3D SUPORTE TERMINAL CALIBRE 3D 1
WASHER FLAT RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
10 1-19341A |5 ONDELLA PIANA ARANDELA PLANA ARRUELA PLANA 1 53x15 | 9021
SCREW,SELFTHR.PLAST. VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLASTIQUE SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN. F. KUNSTSTOFF
11 1-09326A  |\/ITE AUTOF X PLASTICA TORNILLO AUTORROS. PARA PLASTICO  |PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQ X PLASTICO 1 D4X12
. POTENTIOMETER WITH CONNEC. WIRE |POTENTIOMETRE AVEC CABLE POTENTIOMETER MIT KABEL
12| EAA0266D24A |55 1ENZIOMETRO CON CAVO POTENCIOMETRO CON CABLE POTENCIOMETRO COM CABO 1
- " GROUPE 3D-P SAPE ALU CABLE C. EINHEIT 3D-P SAPE, ALU, VERB.KABEL
13 | EAAO283D04A [3D-P SAPE SILVER "CAB. INS. PIPE 1

GRUPPO 3D-P SAPE ALU CAVO C.

GRUPO 3D-P SAPE ALU CABLE C.

GRUPO 3D-P SAPE ALU CABO C.

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




Spare

8002/¢20

b9455

Page 22




96164

ez abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1615: Wheel Guard
No. [ Snap-on PIN. Designation Des.lgnatl.(fn Beze}chnupg Q.ty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacéo
HOOD PROTECTION ROUE SEC. SERIE RADSCHUTZ, ZW. SERIE
1 | EACO060GO4A [0 S TE710NE RUOTA SEC.SERIE PROTECCION RUEDA SEC. SERIE PROTECAO RODA SEC.SERIE 1
CABLE TIE COLLIER TUBES HUILE KLEMME F. OLSCHLAUCHE
2 5-03345A [\ SCETTA TUBI OLIO ABRAZADERA TUBOS ACEITE FAIXA TUBOS OLEO 4
EAM WHEELGUARD TUBE TUBE PROTECTION SEC. SERIE NOIR SCHLAUCH RADSCHUTZ, ZW. SERIE, SCHW.
3 0006GO7A | 11,80 PROTEZIONE SEC.SERIE NERO TUBO PROTECCION SEC.SERIE NEGRO TUBO PROTECAO SEG.SERIE PRETO 1
R WHEELGUARD SPRING RESSORT POUR PROTECTION ROUE FEDER FUR RADSCHUTZ
4 | EAMOO06GOBA |/ | A PER PROTEZIONE RUOTA MUELLE PARA PROTECCION RUEDA MOLA PARA PROTECAO RODA 1
W-GUARD SUPPORT S2 BLACK PAINTED |SUPPORT PROTEC.ROUE S2 NOIR TRAGER F. RADSCHUTZ S2, SCHWARZ
5 | EAS2098G84A | o\ \sb0RTO PROTEZ. RUOTA S2 NERO | SOPORTE PROTEC. RUEDA S2 NEGRO SUPORTE PROT. RODA S2 PRETO 1
SCREW CROWN HEAD, SELF TAP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND
6 1-20423 |\ \TE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORROS. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQ. 2| D4213TCB | 7981
COVER W-GUARD S2 BLACK PAINTED __ |COUVERCLE PROTEC.ROUE S2 NOIR ABDECKUNG RADSCHUTZ S2, SCHWARZ
7 | EAS2098G81A | - 5bERCHIO PROTEZ. RUOTA S2 NERO | TAPA PROTEC. RUEDA S2 NEGRO TAMPA PROTEC. RODA S2 PRETA 1
A WHEELGUARD PIPE BEARING DOUILLE GUIDE PROTECTION FUHRUNGSBUCHSE F. RADSCHUTZ
8 CO060GO3A |5 5~ A GUIDA PROTEZIONE CASQUILLO GUIA PROTECCION CASQUILHO GUIA PROTECAO 1
WHEELGUARD PIPE GROUP GR. TUBE PROTECTION ROUE ZING. SCHLAUCHEINH. F. RADSCHUTZ, W. VERZINKT
9 | EAAD345G18A | on TUBO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ZINC. GR. TUBO PROTECCION RUEDA CINC. GR. TUBO PROTECAO RODA ZINC. 1
SCREW VIS TF SIX PANS MADENSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT
10 1-47810  |\11E STERI TORNILLO STEI PARAFUSO STEI 1 M8xs 913
WHEELGUARD TUBE RING NUT BAGUE ARRET TUBE PROTEC. SPERRING F. RADSCHUTZSCHLAUCH
11 [EAMO006GO2A [~ \ =0 A ARRESTO TUBO PROTEZ. VIROLA PARO TUBO PROTEC. VIROLA PARADA TUBO PROT. 1
NUT - M3 ECROU M3 MUTTER M3
12 111233 |p 0O TUERCA M3 PORCA M3 2 | cLszinc.
MICROSWITCH PLATE PLAQUETTE MICRO-RUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTERPLATTE
13 [ EACO0S3J16A (5 ASTRINA MICROINTERRUTTORE PLACA MICROINTERRUPTOR PLAQUETA MICROIINTERRUPTOR 1
SCREW, SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD VIS TC ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE
14 1-7104 VITE TC TORNILLO TC PARAFUSO TC 2 | 3X304SZINC | 84
WASHER PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH
15 1-9541  [RONDELLA PIANA ARANDELA PLANA ARRUELA PLANA 4 b3 125A
. SWITCH, WHEEL GUARD INTERRUPTEUR PROT. ROUE SCHALTER FUR RADSCHUTZ
16 2-7261  [|NTERRUTTORE PROT. RUOTA INTERRUPTOR PROT. RUEDA INTERRUPTOR PROT. RODA 1
ROSACE EXT. SCHEIBE MIT AUSSENZAHNUNG
17 11p4g |WASHER, TOOTHED EXTERNAL 5 o3 S798IA

RONDELLA DENTELLATA EST.

ARANDELA DENTADA EXT.

ARRUELA DENTADA EXT.

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




Spare Parts

02/2008

Page 24

b9455

April-08

215-a-



96164

Ge abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1614: IBP Electronic Unit

Designation Désignation Bezeichnung
No. nap-on P/N. = - - — e = . N DIN
0-| Snap-on P/ Designazione Designacion Designagéo Qly ote
«1 | EAA0348G18A IBP WITHOUT FIXING BRAKET IBP SANS FLASQUE DE FIXATION IBP OHNE BEFESTIGUNGSBUGEL 1 Car
IBP SENZA STAFFA DI FISSAGGIO IBP SIN ESTRIBO DE FIJACION IBP SEM ESTRIBO DE FIXAGAO
2 EACO087G52A MEMORY CARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE DE MEMOIRE CODIERTE KARTE-SCHUTZ 1
PROTEZIONE MEMORY CARD PROTECCION MEMORIA PROGRAMADA PROTEC;AO MEMORIA PROGRAMADO
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
3 1-27101A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1 M4 x 6 UNI'5739
SPACER PIECE D'ECARTEMENT DISTANZSTUCK
4 1-14461A DISTANZIALE ESPACIADOR ESPAGADOR 1 M4 x 50
5 | EAS2002G08A COVER FOR DIGITAL BOX COUVERCLE DU BOITIER DIGITAL DECKEL FUR DIGITAL BOX 1
LAMIERA DI COPERTURA CUBIERTA DE LA CAJA DIGITAL TAMPA DA CAIXA DIGITAL
MAIN CORD CABLE PRINCIPALE HAUPTKABEL
6 | EAW0240G79A CAVO PRINCIPALE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER 1
«7 3.52226AF1 PROGRAMMED MMC / SD CARD CARTE PROGRAMMEE DE MMC/SD PROGRAMMIERTE KARTE MMC/SD 1
MMC / SD CARD PROGRAMMATA TARJETA MMC / SD PROGRAMADA CARTAO MMC / SD PROGRAMADO
8 6-05221A POWER CORD CABLE SECTEUR LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG 1 European
CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER p
POWER CORD CABLE SECTEUR LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG
EAW0240G13A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER 1 UK
POWER CORD CABLE SECTEUR LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG
EAW0240G14A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER 1 USA
POWER CORD CABLE SECTEUR LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG
EAX0039.J00A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER 1 JAPAN
CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR
9 2-01429A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR 1 10uF 400V
CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR
10 2-01529A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR 1 204F 400V
11 5.845 CABLE-TIE, PLASTIC SERRE-CABLE EN PLASTIQUE PLASTIKKABELBINDER 5
) FASCETTA PLASTICA ATADURA PLASTICA DE CABLES CINTA PLASTICA
12 | EAAO348G42A FRAME FOR IBP W/O BRAKET CHASSIS POUR IBP SANS SUPPORT ZUSRAHMEN IBP OHNE BEFESTIGUNGSBUGEL 1
TELAIO IBP SENZA STAFFA MONTURA IBP SIN ESCUADRA CAIXA IBP SEM ESTRIBO DE FIXAGAO
13 2.23201 FLAT PLUG GROUNDING PLAQUE POUR MIS A LA TERRE ERDUNG, FLACHPLATTE 1
: PLACCA DI MESSA A TERRA EL PONER A TIERRA, PLACA ATERRANDO, PLACA
14 2.57248A FILTERED POWER ENTRY MODULE MODULE D'ENTREE SECTEUR GERATESTECKER-KOMBI-MODUL 1
MODULO DI INGRESSO CON FILTRO MODULO ENTRADA DE LA ENERGIA MODULO DA ENTRADA DO PODER
MAIN SWITCH COMMUTATEUR SCHALTER
15 2-13258A INTERRUTTORE INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR 1
FUSE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 6,3A(T) 5x20
* B )
16 2-21251A FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL 2 lec 60127
«17| EAPO167G30A MOTORIZED INT. BALANCER BOARD CARTE INT. EQUILIBREUSE MOT. INT. KARTE FUR MOTORIS. AUSWUCHTMASCH. 1
SCHEDA INT. EQUILIBRATRICE MOT. TARJETA INT. EQUILIBRADOR MOT. PLACA INT. PARA EQUILIBRADORA MOT.
18 1-5547 BEVELED SERRATED WASHER RONDELLE DENTELEE ABGESCHRAGTE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6 @42
RONDELLA DI CONTATTO RONDANA ADINTELADA ANILHA DENTADA ’
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
19 1-19804 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 6 M4 x 6 UNI 7687

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




09/2002

Page 26




96164

1z abed

215-a-April-08

Table 1104.a:  Accessories (@ 40 mm)
No. Snap-on P/N. Des.,lgnat.lon Des.lgnatl'czn Bezglchnupg Q.ty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Designacéao
CONE 1 ECON CONE 1 ECON ZENTRIERKONUS 1 ECON
1 | FAMOOOSD23A CONO 1 ECON CONO 1 ECON CONE 1 ECON ! D.40
CONE 2 ECON CONE 2 ECON ZENTRIERKONUS 2 ECON
2 | EAMO0OSD24A CONO 2 ECON CONO 2 ECON CONE 2 ECON ! D.40
CONE 4 ECON CONE 4 ECON ZENTRIERKONUS 4 ECON
3 | FAMOO0SD25A CONO 4 ECON CONO 4 ECON CONE 4 ECON ! D.40
4 | EAAO247G21A CALIPER RIM WIDTH ETALON LARGEUR ROUE MESSLEHRE F. RADBREITE 1
CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE CALIBRE ANCHURA RUEDAS CALIBRE LARGURA RODAS
5 | EAA0247G22A PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES ZANGE FUR GEGENGEWICHT 1
PINZA PER CONTRAPPESO PINZA PARA CONTRAPESO PINCA PARA CONTRAPPESO
% | EAM0005D40A CALIBRATION WEIGHT 2 BRAS ETALON REGLAGE ARM FUR JUSTAGEMESSLEHRE 1
BRACCIO CALIBRO TARATURA BRAZO CALIBRE DE CALIBRADO BRACO CALIBRE CALIBRAGEM
STUB SHAFT ARBRE FILETE GEWINDEWELLE
7 | EAMO0O0O5D15A . 1 M40x4
ALBERO FILETTATO ARBOL CON ROSCA EIXO ROSQUEADO
8 | EAAO260D61A FASTENING ROD ASSY BROCHE VISSAGE ARBRE ZAPFEN Z. ANSCHRAUBEN D. WELLE 1
PERNO AVVITAMENTO ALBERO PERNO ENROSCADO ARBOL PINO APARAFUSAMENTO EIXIO
o | EAAO263G6E6A QUICKNUT W/HANDLES ECROU RAPIDE D.40 AVEC POIGNEE SCHNELLSPANNMUTTER M. GRIFFEN, D. 40 1 D .40
GHIERA RAPIDA D.40 CON MANIG. VIROLA RAPIDA D.40 CON EMPUN. VIROLA RAPIDA D.40 COM MANILH. '
10 | EACO058D16A CLUMPING JAW 2 LEVIER DE BLOCAGE 2 SPANNHEBEL 2 1
LEVA DI BLOCCAGGIO 2 PALANCA DE BLOQUEO 2 ALAVANCA DE BLOQUEIO 2
11 1-18623A1 SCREW, SHEETMETAL 4.8X16 VIS AUTOTARAUD. TCB LINSENKOPFSCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN. 2 D.4,8X16 UNI 6954
VITE AUTOFIL TCB TORNILLO AUTOENROSCADO TCB PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQ TCB
12 | EACO060G23A QUICKNUT COVER DISK BOUF:HON DE FERMETURE ECROU VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN F. MUTTER 1 D.40
TAPPO DI CHIUSURA GHIERA TAPON DE CIERRE VIROLA TAMPA DE FECHO VIROLA
COMPRESS.SPRING RESSORT RETOUR LEVIER HEBELRUCKHOLFEDER
* -
13 1-07368A MOLLA RITORNO LEVA MUELLE RETORNO PALANCA MOLA RETORNO ALAVANCA 2 | D-1270.8X7.5X19
«14 | EAC0058D17A CLUMPING JAW 1 LEVIER DE BLOCAGE 1 SPANNHEBEL 1 1 M8
LEVA DI BLOCCAGGIO 1 PALANCA DE BLOQUEO 1 ALAVANCA DE BLOQUEIO 1
HANDLE POIGNEE GRIFF
15 | EACD080G24A MANIGLIA EMPUNADURA MANILHA 2
16 | EAC0060G21A QUICKNUT MAIN BODY W/HOLES POIGN~EE POUR ECROU GRIFF FUR SPANNMUTTER 1 D.40
MANIGLIA X GHIERA EMPUNADURA PARA VIROLA MANILHA P/ VIROLA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE
- UNI 5931-67
7 1-18009A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2 M8x35
18 | EAC0O058D18A SHIM WASHER RONDELLE D’EPAISSEUR UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 3 D.52x72x0.5
RONDELLA DI SPESSORAMENTO ARANDELA DE ESPESOR ARRUELA DE ESPESSURA
19 1-14377A RETAINING RING FOR SHAFTS ANNEAU D’ARRET EXTERNE HALTERING, AUS~SEN 1 D.52x1.5
ANELLO D'ARRESTO ESTERNO ANILLO DE PARO EXTERNO ANEL E RETENCAO EXTERNO
PRE RE RIN ANNEAU DE PRESSION DRUCKRIN
20 | EACO058DO8A | RESSY G v SsIO UCKRING 1

ANELLO DI PRESSIONE

ANILLO DE PRESION

ANEL DE PRESSAO

n
gl
[
=
@
o
o
=
—~
»




gz obey

S6¥64

| Table 1104.a:  Accessories (& 40 mm)
No. Snap-on P/N. Des',|gnat'|on Des'lgnatl'qn BezglchnUNng Q.ty Note DIN
Designazione Designacion Desighacéo
21 | EAcoos8D07A PRESSURE CUP FLASQUFT CONIQUE A PRESSION DRUCKFLA’NSCH, KONISCI—J 1
FLANGIA CONICA A PRESSIONE BRIDA CONICA A PRESION FLANGE CONICA A PRESSAO
RUBBER PROTECTION RING PROTECTION POUR FLASQUE CONIQUE |SCHUTZ FUR KONISCHEN FLANSCH
22 | EACO058D15A ~ . 1
PROTECCAO FLANGE CONICA

PROTEZIONE PER FLANGIA CONICA

PROTECCION PARA BRIDA CONICA

215-a-April-08

n
°
O
=
@
0
o
=
—~
»




215-a-April-08

Spare Parts

BLANK PAGE

b9455

Page 29




Y €

© AsuL z

€ noesz 1
T

1 40 I 133HS V/N $3a3oyadns mzo_BmaE FTONV LSHId ljoubejsen "N aseajal uononpold | v AYOLSIH NOd
amvoesam3as V/IN 20dALVND| @ 7 7 vE€1L0D.0
ENES SR aav|ev| /[
MO 201 081:30V4HNS VN
gaved - S0 WLIN [33HS =
WvyovId llouBejsed "N ¥a VO STIOH
o4 FUVINONY
ONIEIM 60°0L°2002 GGP69 ON rodd §0FdNOL0ZL ¥3A0
- €0F02}OL0E HIAO
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINI4 Z0F0E0109 ¥INO
10F090L50 IO
Youms puenB jeeum
%%@m SFONVYHIT0L VHANTD | €S
SHALIWITIA NI 3V SNOISNIWIQ 1 I
IVRISLVIN | “G30i034s 3SIMuaHLO SSTNN
"NO-dVNS 40 301440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLRIM LNOHLIM
| HOMALOD 035070810 HO 'a3SN ‘A30NA0XCIY 38 LON AVW NV ‘NO-dWNS 40 ALH3dONd 3108 SHL ANV
TVILNIAINOD SI LNIWNOOT SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWHOANI ONY 'SONIMYHA 'V1va 3HL
910€€00 ﬁ Z8 66649 001411313 YWIHOS
'$9°000 FVITDINVS ‘ANOIZVNINONIZA
Jees  juoy
= | = [ Josues simeisduial Jun pieogAey pue Aeids|p e|qeo uoqapy punoib Asse ez
zd " @H * 4 &M =
SISDRpSUEE SaUEIBaUN i iroqiot e e PPPITRRTTRREET
EEEEREEEE RS BEGELZ 43 1ZIL0
= = o (b @ < o 8s m m
Olon) serewonuaiod 810 2@E T 0| 2F0R g R 41150 =
B oy EEEE 1 g 2
2|8 5 2] |2 E3 H S [ 2 4
i E = B T2leRlx 3 El
. £ g Bg 2 ]
82 3 = m g& 3
2@ Bz 2 :
22| Bl g H
53| CE 2 H
3 58
0£X X i N 5 1X
o X 8x 3l PIX
o veer el _‘H ez FH o 9 ].n ! g ezﬂm(@.— pieoq Jossaoaid pereieril |y
o° : A Lc
L Ao epepdn senps m,mnzw (As+) BN S
1evj08 n_z_zau 12
€ia
Jouqeo €
UIpUNoIS)
T
— -
wa _E_gnﬁﬂuﬂﬂn.ﬁ& o
‘®arpel| - O/l
— NS =
e H ._.m m.:uﬁ.bs_w%a;ﬂ " JAND
Pioo somod wee L
M N i
J, 7 T T
L, ] = Il €
S o o s L
Buunp gpx Jedwnf anowa) :uonuagy i}
i s4 | ex | | N
T\ ! - O - &
; lﬁ ul aur
_w:oﬁ.o . e[npow Ajue Jemod 8|ged W :L i
! [ 41} r | A o suen ¢ %\
]

%...x

OVAQYZ-00Z |6 18 eBelion Bupjiom :uopueny LpX




1 40 I 133HS V/N $3a3ogyadns mzo_kom:ﬂmm FTONV LSHId ljoubeiseD "N | 0L'01°S002 aseajal uojonpold | v AYOLSIH NOd |AZY
AMrvoesam3a V/IN 204 ALVND| @ 7 YE€L0D20 | V
ZENESEED aav|ev| O/ L —

= 1o €0€El 0S1:30VRINS INVN awva 3HOIITON - STONVHO
N001-5Sv649 S— G0 WLIN [33HS PEUS URWI 8p0008 =
Wv9vIa 0101200 _yioubejsen ‘N ua 107 s3I0 oy
o4 FUVINONY . !
DONIFIM G669 ON roud §0TdNOL0ZL ¥IA0 |
- €002} 0L 0E HIAO | xmw
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINI4 07060109 ¥3NO W
10F090LE0 IO | $NW, apan [ sy -
%@N@@ SIONVYITOL TYHANTD | NW e | Tr [
% IVINILVIN | SEELIWITIA NI 3V SNOISNIWIG | o v E
Q3I4103dS ISIMMTHLO SSTINN i NW L I
"NO-dVNS 40 ¥301340 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLRIM LNOHLIM e N
| HORMALOD 035070810 HO '03SN ‘A30NA0XCIY 38 LON AVW NV ‘NO-dWNS 40 ALY3dONd 310S SHL ANV | &% o
TVILNIAINOD SI INIWNOOA SIHL NI G3NIVINOO NOILYIWHOANI ONY 'SONIMYHA 'V1va 3HL W
L10€€00 ﬁ 8 7 A00L-SS¥69 OJ1d L L3713 VWNIHOS of6ls 2|9 mT glzl
'$9°000 FVITDINVA :INOIZVNIWONIJ T iddbbid 01X
. )
ssawey wayss AojeIqin
Jees  juoy M
0| = [ 4osuss eimeieduiay un piBogAey pue ABids|p 8189 UOgaRd puno.B Asse elim
24 + @HJr g €M =
SJednpsuryg eouejequn ol m W 7 M olzlol<|- »|> - m o N n vﬁsaw_n
2 o2 28|2(5/28|m|S(S g g S35 E 3 13
Qo:_smhuw:son_ mwwwWme Mmmme mmmmul D=
w g5l Eoc | F3TREE | 337Ed i
va ﬁ@ EE RRE | b |5EefE Hi; i
MO g m m m mmm 3 m m r 3 H
g€ & o & S m W
B2 BEF s El
g5 " 24 i
T BB HS
- X, £X pigiziiple8 o glve ,«x,y o 5 £Ix
B X
. — e e — — ) — TIPPTYFNRY Esserﬂu3L§§BE i
b vEcr  vE @ vmu@ VeI 99vVETI0E8L9SvEL) VETI068 29 E oL 6[8 295V ee %@ dporeibel LY
o° . L Ll L [
L Ao epepdn senps m,mnzw m (Ag+) BN S
| ovos cannyad— —1 (A Son (As+)dA 5
! €ia
I~ — €
&
W — (e A \ﬂ
|
—¢ .
Hmw _E_u_n“.‘,ﬂhﬂ._:ﬂ.o;& Ea
‘®arpel| - O/l
o | -
! " Jojony
. | pm ompourkeoneg | et JANS bl
p one o e o/ o
N = N - 7
= ] bvemeun oo |+ = 1
L, ] Lo T I I € z
m Jojpedes Jojo)
W UABXNZE VY Am___o_.v
m TN HSVH 1 81561 (OVADOOL) 8B8310A UBIH pue
owsuEN S g ) NS (0TA00G) ouBrsseY LOREINSU| |
Buunp gpx Jedwnf aroway :uonuaRy i}
| X O s4 x| | N
PN BN . . - &
1ve'es
e kA H A1
L . einpow Ajue temod 8jged usel5 L
[ 3228 _ ZH - el H k4 =
M 1A oy suEN T
b A0 €
(hsyon £iddns Jemod Bl
© noow C gp_vx
¢ OVAOPZ-00Z LbX Y& 8BEjoA Buntiom :uogueRy LpX
Aogz 3
AANDC




JBC GERMANY

Snap-on Equipment GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 2
63419 Pfungstadt - Deutschland
Tel: +49 (0) 6157 12 600

Fax: +49 (0) 6157 12 601
Www.shapon-equipment.de

France

Snap-on Equipment France

Za du Vert Galant

15, Rue de la Guivernone, BP 7175
95310, Saint -Ouen-LAumone,

Tel: +33 (0)1 34 4858 94

Fax: +33(0)1 34 4858 70
www.snapon-equipment.fr

United Kingdom

UK Equipment Ltd

48 Sutton Park Avenue,
Reading, RG6 1AZ, U.K.
Tel: +44 (0)118 929 6811
Fax: +44 (0)118 966 4369
www.johnbean.co.uk

Italy

Snap-on Equipment s.r.l.
via Prov. Carpi, 33

42015 Correggio (RE)

Tel: +39 0522 733600
Fax: +39 0522 733610
Www.shapon-equipment.it

John Bean - Customer Service

Export / Middle East
Snap-on Equipment s.r.l. - via Prov. Carpi, 33 - 42015 Correggio (RE)
Tel: +39 0522 733480 - Fax: +39 0522 733479 - www.jbeg.net - corrcs@snapon.com

Notice: The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. John Bean
makes no warranty with regard to this material. John Bean shall not be liable for errors contained herein
or for incidental consequential damages in connection with furnishings, performance, or use of this
material.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright and patents. All rights are
reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated without prior written
consent of John Bean.

is a registered trademark of John Bean and Snap-on Incorporated.

Issued on April 2008 copyright 2008 Snap-on Technologies
P/N :TEEWB530A3 Rev.:Al




